Certificate SGSCH-COC-003824

The Organization

Kimberly Clark Europe

Walton Oaks Dorking Road Tadworth Surrey KT20 7NS United Kingdom

has been assessed and certified as meeting the requirements of

FSC™ Chain-of-Custody

The company was assessed against the following standards

FSC-STD-40-004 Version 3.0 FSC Standard for Chain of Custody Certification – April 2017 FSC-STD-40-007 V2-0 Sourcing reclaimed material for use in FSC Product Groups or FSC Certified Projects – April 2011

FSC-STD-40-003 V2-1 Chain of Custody Certification of Multiple Sites – November 2014 FSC-STD-50-001 Requirements for use of the FSC trademarks by Certificate Holders

for the products detailed in the scope below:

The Scope of Registration appears on page 2 of this certificate

This certificate is valid from 07 June 2022 until 25 September 2026 and remains valid subject to satisfactory surveillance audits.

Issue 19. Certified since 25 October 2007.

This is a multi-site certification. Additional site details are listed on the subsequent page.

Authorised by

SGS Société Générale de Surveillance SA

1, Place des Alpes, 1201 Geneva, Switzerland t +41 (0)22 739 91 11 - www.sgs.com

The validity of this certificate shall be verified on http://info.fsc.org/ For the full list of product groups covered by the certificate see http://info.fsc.org/ This certificate itself does not constitute evidence that a particular product supplied by the certificate holder is FSC-certified [or FSC Controlled Wood]. Products offered shipped or sold by the certificate holder can only be considered covered by the scope of this certificate when the required FSC claim is clearly stated on sales and delivery documents. The certificate remains the property of SGS. The certificates and all copies or reproductions shall be returned or destroyed if requested by SGS



The mark of responsible forestry







Certificate SGSCH-COC-003824, continued

Kimberly Clark Europe

FSC™ Chain-of-Custody

The purchase of FSC 100%, FSC Mix, FSC Recycled and FSC Controlled Wood pulps and tissue, and pre- and post-consumer reclaimed materials, for the production and sale of FSC 100%, FSC Mix and FSC Recycled tissue and tissue products, and pulp from reclaimed paper using the Credit, Percentage and Transfer Systems, with the outsourcing of some tissue conversion, packaging, and some storage.





The mark of responsible forestry





Certificate SGSCH-COC-003824, continued

Kimberly Clark Europe

FSC[™] Chain-of-Custody



Sites

Kimberly Clark Europe

Walton Oaks Dorking Road Tadworth Surrey KT20 7NS United Kingdom

Barrow

Park Road Barrow-in-Furness Cumbria LA14 4QX United Kingdom

Coleshill/Flint

Aber Road Flint Flintshire CH6 5EX United Kingdom

.laromer

Dolecka 111 Jaromer 55101 Czech Republic

Koblenz

Werk Koblenz Postfach 20065 Koblenz 56008 Germany

Northfleet

Crete Hall Road Northfleet Kent DA11 9AD United Kingdom

Romagnano

Regione San Martino 16 Romagnano Sesia 28078 Italy

Rouer

Boulevard Industriel 8 Rue Antoine Lavoisier Sotteville-les-Rouen 76300 France

Salamanca

Ctra de Florida de Liebana Km. 3.8 Dominos Salamanca 37120 Spain

Villey-Saint-Etienne

ZAC Villey-Saint-Etienne Toul Cedex 54212 France

Kimberly Clark Magyarorszag Kft

Stefania ut 101-103 Budapest 1143 Hungary

Kimberly-Clark GBS Services Sp. z o. o.

Wielicka 28B Kraków 30-552 Poland

Kimberly-Clark Lda

Av Antonio Augusto de Aguiar 19 4 Sala B Lisboa 1050 Portugal



The mark of responsible forestry







Certificate SGSCH-COC-003824, continued

Kimberly Clark Europe

FSC[™] Chain-of-Custody

Kimberly-Clark SLU

c/ Quintanavides 17 EDF3 10 PE Via Norte Las Tablas Madrid 28050 Spain

Kimberly-Clark Nordic

c/o Azets Insight A/S Lyskaer 3C Herlev DK 2730 Denmark

Kimberly Clark GMBH

Carl-Spaeterstrasse 15-17 Koblenz 56070 Germany

Kimberly-Clark BV

CopernicusIaan 35 Ede BM 6716 Netherlands

Kimberly-Clark BVBA

Grensstraat 7 Diegem 1831 Belgium

Kimberly-Clark Sro

Harfa Office Park Ceskomoravska 2420/15 Praha 9 19000 Czech Republic

Kimberly-Clark SAS

Le Capitole 55 Avenue des Champs Pierreux Nanterre Cedex 92012 France

Kimberly-Clark s.r.o. organizačná zložka

Prievozska 37 Bratislava 24 PO Box 10 82004 Slovakia

Kimberly-Clark Polska Sp. z o.o

ul. Piłsudskiego 1 Warszawa 00-078 Poland

Kimberly-Clark SRL

Via Ernesto Lugaro 15 Torino 10126 Italy

Kimberly-Clark GmbH

Wienerbergstrasse 11 Vienna 1100 Austria

Kimberly-Clark GmbH

Rheinstraße 4N Mainz 55116 Germany

Kimberly-Clark Switzerland GmBHm

Dornacherstrasse 26/26° Solothurn 4500 Switzerland



The mark of responsible forestry





